PRINCE MANUFACTURING CORPORATION • P.O. BOX 7000 • NORTH SIOUX CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57049-7000
URL: www.princehyd.com • E-MAIL: prince@princehyd.com • PHONE (605) 235-1220 • FAX (605) 235-1082
O.E.M. CUSTOMER SERVICE: (605) 235-1220 • FAX (605) 235-1082    DISTRIBUTOR CUSTOMER SERVICE: PHONE (605) 235-1220 • FAX (605) 217-6300
V64
V
A
LV
E

on previous page are available in
OEM quantities. To select a model
number using the order code
matrix at right. Consult a sales
representative if options other
than those listed are required.
FIELD CONVERSION KITS:
660250002 	 ADJ. RELIEF CARTRIDGE 1500-3000 PSI RV ONLY
660250003 	 ADJ. RELIEF CARTRIDGE 500-1500 PSI*
660250004 	 NON-ADJUSTABLE RELIEF CARTRIDGE 1500-3000 PSI RV ONLY
660250005	 NON-ADJUSTABLE RELIEF CARTRIDGE 500-1500 PSI*
660250011 	 ADJ. RELIEF CARTRIDGE 1500-3000 PSI DRV ONLY
660250012 	 NON-ADJUSTABLE RELIEF CARTRIDGE 1500-3000 DRV ONLY
660590001 	 RV SEAL KIT
660590004 	 DRV SEAL KIT
670300005 	 1500-3000 PSI RELIEF SPRING
670300006 	 500-1500 PSI RELIEF SPRING
* NOTE: THESE CARTRIDGES ARE THE SAME ON BOTH RV AND DRV VALVES
RV-SERIES MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
DRV-SERIES MOUNTING DIMENSIONS
RV-SERIES RELIEF CURVES
MACHINING DIMENSIONS
FOR RELIEF VALVE
CARTRIDGE
5.06
4
7 00
1 1
2.00
1050
PRESSURE SETTINGRELIEF TYPEPORT SIZEMODEL NUMBER
Specify Relief Pr ss re i  PS .
Leave Blank fo  Standard
Setting
STANDARD SETT NG
2000 PSI for H and NH
1000 PSI for L and NL
H- Adjus able
   1500 3 0 P I
L- A justab e
   500 1  PS
NH- Non Adjus ble
   1500 3000 PSI
NL- Non-Adjustable
   500-1500 PSI
1 - #12 SAE
2 - 3/4 NPTF
3 - #10 SAE
4 - 1/2 NPTF
5 - #8 SAE
O - Cartridge
Only. No Body.
RV
RV
7.00
0
Lea e a   S n d
Se
 SE
200  PS  fo  H nd N
1000 S  r  and NL
   0 -
L  Ad a
   1
 -
   50
 Adj a
   500 0  PSI
2  /
3  #10 E
4  /
5  #8 SAE
O y  No B d